

Belbari Municipality Office Of the Municipal Executive



Belbari, Morang 1no. Province, Nepal

LETTER OF INTENT

(Date of Publication: - Date: 2078/06/20)

This is to notify you that, it is our intention to award the contract for Supply and Delivary of the following Goods at Belbari Municipality Morang in accordance with the instructions to bidders is hereby selected as substantially responsive lowest evaluated bid.

Following Construction work

SN	Contract Identification	Name of Work	Substantially Responsive Lowest Bidder	Bid Amount (including Vat)
1.	BM/MOR/G/ SQ-01 – 2078/079	Supply and Delivery of Shallow tube well Including all parts for the Belbari Municipality	Nikki Distributers, Dharan	1724577.75
2.	BM/MOR/G/ SQ-02 – 2078/079	Supply and Delivery of Roof Covering CGI Sheet for the Belbari Municipality.	Debu Hardware and Glass House	1740776.30

\overline{CC}

- 1. Kala Suppliers Biratnagar
- 2. Nikki Distributers, Dharan
- 3. Debu Hardware and Glass House, Belbari

Chief Administrative Officer